



**POLICE & CRIME
COMMISSIONER**
for Leicester,
Leicestershire & Rutland

Your Communities - Your Commissioner

Our ref: FOI 0014/24 – OPCC 473

Date: 9th July 2024

Name:

Email:

Dear,

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I write further to your freedom of information request received on 21 June 2024. I note you seek access to the following information:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, for the tax years 2014/15 to 2022/23 inclusive, please would you please fully disclose the following details, breaking the figures by year:

1. How much revenue has been received by your organisation for services rendered to film and television productions? This could include location rental, permits and all other services related to film productions using your personnel or resources.
2. Please outline the type of work or service rendered, in each case and disclose the revenue received for each type of service.
3. How much has your organisation spent on facilitating such arrangements between 2014/15 to 2022/23, inclusive, broken down by year?

Your request for information has now been considered and the response can be found below:

- 1. How much revenue has been received by your organisation for services rendered to film and television productions? This could include location rental, permits and all other services related to film productions using your personnel or resources.**

The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner has not received any revenue for services rendered to film and productions during tax years 2014/15 to 2022/2023 inclusive.

- 2. Please outline the type of work or service rendered, in each case and disclose the revenue received for each type of service.**

Please see answer to question 1.



3. How much has your organisation spent on facilitating such arrangements between 2014/15 to 2022/23, inclusive, broken down by year?

Please see answer to question 1.

The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner provides you the right to ask for a re-examination of your request under its review procedure. Letters should be addressed to Data Protection Officer at the above address or emailed to OPCC@leics.police.uk. If you decide to request such a review and having followed the Police and Crime Commissioner's full process you are still dissatisfied, then you have the right to direct your comments to the Information Commissioner who will give it consideration.

Yours sincerely,

Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

In complying with our statutory duty under sections 1 and 11 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to release the enclosed information will not breach the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. However, the rights of the copyright owner of the enclosed information will continue to be protected by law.

Applications for the copyright owner's written permission to reproduce any part of the attached information should be addressed to The Office of the PCC, Leicestershire Police Headquarters, St. Johns, Enderby, Leicester LE19 2BX.